

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10511/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2017 in RA No. 257/2017 and Order dated 08-12-2017 in CONC No. 1035/2016 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

HARINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRATEEK BUILDTECH (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.47187/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.47188/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47191/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.47189/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 01-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Ms. P. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment and also exemption from filing official translation of Annexures are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Appeals are admitted.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR