

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4929-4930/2018

HARINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRATEEK BUILDTECH (INDIA) PVT. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report, respondent No.5 is unserved. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant submitted that respondent No.5 is also officer of the concerned Company and in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 13.4.2018, he has already served respondents through counsel for the respondents who appeared before NCDRC and i.e., Mr. Devendra Kumar Sharma, Advocate and the proof of service is also available in record. Therefore, service is complete on respondent No.5 also. None appears on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 5.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Aditya Dev Triguna, appearing on behalf of M/s. APJ Chambers, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 6.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
31.7.2018

rd