

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4929-4930/2018

HARINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRATEEK BUILDTECH (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1. The Id. Advocate, Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, appearing on behalf of M/s APJ Chambers, Advocate-on-record sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1. Be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
06-09-2018

rd