

ITEM NO.6  
SECTION XVII-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4929-4930/2018

HARINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRATEEK BUILDTECH (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 77091/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 25-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Aditya Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR  
Ms Priyanka Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon hearing the ld. counsel, the application praying for substitution in respect of the deceased appellant is allowed. Id. counsel is granted two weeks' time to file vakalatnama on behalf of the proposed legal representatives. Cause title may be amended accordingly.

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 5 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

List on 9.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar