

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4929-4930/2018

HARINDER SINGH (DEAD ) THROUGH LR.S

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRATEEK BUILDTECH (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aishwarya Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Alok K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The sole appellant had expired and Lrs are duly represented. The cause title has been amended accordingly.

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service, no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 5.

The matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar